
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-1539 Name: State Contract Vehicles, Automobiles,
Sedans/Crossover

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:9/26/2019 Administration

On agenda: Final action:11/7/2019 11/7/2019

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Division of Central Purchasing
Action: (   ) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing    (X ) Amending
Type of Service:  Use of State Contract(s) T2776 - Police Vehicles: Sedans, Sport Utility Vehicles and
Trucks
Purpose:  To increase the amount for the purchase of ten (10) 2019 or newer Ford Police Interceptor
Utility Vehicles, in order to add the hybrid option for the Department of Public Safety
Entity Name(s)/Address(s):  Chas S. Winner d/b/a Winner Ford, 250 Berlin Road, Cherry Hill, New
Jersey 08034
Contract Amount: $352,290.00
Funding Source:  Security Officers Registration Act (SORA) Vehicle Usage Fee Trust 026-46155-
B2019
Contract Period:  Upon approval by Municipal Council, with delivery not to exceed March 15, 2020
inclusive of any extension by the State
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (X ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open    (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale    (   ) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) N/A
Additional Information:
Original Resolution 7R1-k adopted on August 7, 2019 for an amount not to exceed $316,990.00.
This resolution is an amendment to increase the contract amount by $35,300.00 to include the hybrid
option.
These vehicles will be assigned to the precincts.

Sponsors: Carlos M. Gonzalez, Luis A. Quintana

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council11/7/2019 1 Pass

City of Newark Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

